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Retail prices of agricultural produces
- from 1 February tо 7 February 2010. -

          Retail prices of agricultural produces are monitored twice a month, on green market day being between 1st - 7th and 15th - 21st in the month. They are monitored in socially-owned and private stores and on markets with the greatest turnover. The prices are those of the most important and selected agricultural food products depending on the season. The monitored prices for each producs are: the most frequent, the lowest and the highest ones.
         The most frequent price at the monitoring place (store in the socially-owned and private sector or green market) is that for which the selected product is sold in greatest quantities. The most frequent price in town is one of the three most frequent prices in stores (sociall-owned, private) or at green market, depending where the largest quantity of one product is sold on the reference day.
          The lowest and highest prices in town are price limits.
         Kilogram is used as the unit of measurement, except for liter and pieces, which are used for milk and hen eggs.
         (More detailed:Instructions for price monitoring, Methodological Materials, number 306, edition of the Federal Statistical Office, 1987).

	The most frequent, lowest and highest prices of agricultural products

	- from 1st tо 7th February 2010 -

	Republic of Serbia
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	In RSD for units of measurement

	Market
	Potatoes
	Beans

	
	Most frequent prices
	Price intervals in towns
	Most frequent prices
	Price intervals in towns

	
	In

town
	In

stores
	On green market
	The

 lowest
	The 

highest
	In

town
	In 

stores
	On green market
	The 

lowest
	The

highest

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Belgrade
	40.00
	29.00
	40.00
	25.90
	40.00
	200.00
	249.00
	200.00
	179.00
	255.90

	Valjevo
	30.00
	26.99
	30.00
	26.99
	35.00
	180.00
	169.99
	180.00
	140.00
	257.90

	Vranje          
	25.00
	30.00
	25.00
	20.00
	30.00
	150.00
	170.00
	150.00
	120.00
	200.00

	Zajecar    
	30.00
	24.00
	30.00
	24.00
	30.00
	160.00
	160.00
	160.00
	150.00
	220.00

	Kragujevac   
	30.00
	27.90
	30.00
	17.00
	30.00
	200.00
	171.00
	200.00
	171.00
	226.90

	Kraljevo        
	30.00
	35.00
	30.00
	25.00
	40.00
	180.00
	200.00
	180.00
	180.00
	230.00

	Leskovac       
	20.00
	20.00
	20.00
	12.00
	22.99
	180.00
	162.00
	180.00
	154.50
	180.00

	Negotin        
	30.00
	22.50
	30.00
	22.50
	30.00
	180.00
	157.00
	180.00
	135.00
	180.00

	Nis         
	25.00
	27.90
	25.00
	25.00
	27.90
	160.00
	160.00
	150.00
	150.00
	160.00

	Novi Pazar     
	30.00
	30.00
	30.00
	20.00
	30.00
	250.00
	250.00
	250.00
	200.00
	250.00

	Smederevo      
	30.00
	25.33
	30.00
	22.00
	35.00
	180.00
	177.65
	180.00
	160.00
	200.00

	Uzice          
	30.00
	25.00
	30.00
	25.00
	30.00
	180.00
	180.00
	180.00
	160.00
	200.00

	Sabac          
	40.00
	50.00
	40.00
	30.00
	50.00
	180.00
	180.00
	180.00
	150.00
	180.00

	Novi Sad       
	30.00
	30.00
	30.00
	22.00
	30.00
	180.00
	220.00
	180.00
	180.00
	243.00

	Zrenjanin       
	25.90
	25.90
	30.00
	25.90
	40.00
	180.00
	250.00
	180.00
	150.00
	300.00

	Pancevo        
	35.00
	27.00
	35.00
	25.00
	40.00
	200.00
	225.90
	200.00
	180.00
	225.90

	Sr. Mitrovica  
	30.00
	25.90
	30.00
	20.00
	35.00
	150.00
	180.00
	150.00
	140.00
	200.00

	Subotica    
	20.00
	25.90
	20.00
	20.00
	25.90
	200.00
	250.90
	200.00
	200.00
	250.90


	The most frequent, lowest and highest prices of agricultural products

	- from 1st tо 7th February 2010 -

	Republic of Serbia
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	In RSD for units of measurement

	Market
	Late onion
	Cabbage

	
	Most frequent prices
	Price intervals in towns
	Most frequent prices
	Price intervals in towns

	
	In town
	In stores
	On green market
	The lowest
	In town
	In stores
	On green market
	The lowest
	In town
	In stores

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Belgrade
	60.00
	58.90
	60.00
	39.00
	80.00
	30.00
	29.00
	30.00
	23.50
	40.00

	Valjevo
	60.00
	64.99
	60.00
	40.00
	65.00
	35.00
	25.99
	35.00
	25.90
	48.00

	Vranje          
	60.00
	60.00
	60.00
	50.00
	60.00
	30.00
	35.00
	30.00
	25.00
	40.00

	Zajecar    
	50.00
	70.00
	50.00
	40.00
	70.00
	22.50
	22.50
	29.50
	22.50
	50.00

	Kragujevac   
	50.00
	42.00
	50.00
	35.00
	50.00
	40.00
	26.90
	40.00
	23.90
	40.00

	Kraljevo        
	60.00
	50.00
	60.00
	50.00
	80.00
	50.00
	...
	50.00
	40.00
	50.00

	Leskovac       
	50.00
	47.00
	50.00
	31.99
	79.50
	30.00
	22.90
	30.00
	20.00
	49.50

	Negotin        
	60.00
	47.20
	60.00
	47.20
	71.90
	50.00
	30.40
	50.00
	30.40
	55.00

	Nis         
	50.00
	58.90
	50.00
	50.00
	58.90
	40.00
	25.90
	40.00
	25.90
	40.00

	Novi Pazar     
	60.00
	60.00
	60.00
	50.00
	70.00
	40.00
	40.00
	40.00
	30.00
	40.00

	Smederevo      
	50.00
	56.13
	50.00
	40.00
	70.00
	24.50
	24.50
	50.00
	23.90
	50.00

	Uzice          
	40.00
	50.00
	40.00
	40.00
	50.00
	30.00
	36.00
	30.00
	30.00
	36.00

	Sabac          
	80.00
	80.00
	80.00
	50.00
	80.00
	40.00
	50.00
	40.00
	40.00
	50.00

	Novi Sad       
	45.00
	55.00
	45.00
	45.00
	59.00
	30.00
	38.00
	30.00
	23.00
	38.00

	Zrenjanin       
	58.90
	58.90
	60.00
	50.00
	60.00
	25.90
	25.90
	30.00
	25.90
	40.00

	Pancevo        
	60.00
	60.00
	60.00
	50.00
	60.00
	50.00
	28.00
	50.00
	22.50
	60.00

	Sr. Mitrovica  
	60.00
	58.90
	60.00
	50.00
	60.00
	40.00
	25.90
	40.00
	25.90
	40.00

	Subotica    
	50.00
	58.90
	50.00
	40.00
	58.90
	30.00
	25.90
	30.00
	25.00
	30.00


	The most frequent, lowest and highest prices of agricultural products

	- from 1st tо 7th February 2010 -

	Republic of Serbia
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	In RSD for units of measurement

	Market
	Shelled nuts
	Apple for food

	
	Most frequent prices
	Price intervals in towns
	Most frequent prices
	Price intervals in towns

	
	In town
	In stores
	On green market
	The lowest
	In town
	In stores
	On green market
	The lowest
	In town
	In stores

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Belgrade
	450.00
	484.50
	450.00
	420.00
	484.50
	30.00
	39.00
	30.00
	25.50
	55.90

	Valjevo
	400.00
	649.99
	400.00
	400.00
	649.99
	30.00
	39.90
	30.00
	30.00
	40.00

	Vranje          
	400.00
	500.00
	400.00
	360.00
	555.00
	35.00
	40.00
	35.00
	20.00
	50.00

	Zajecar    
	400.00
	800.00
	400.00
	380.00
	800.00
	50.00
	60.00
	50.00
	40.00
	60.00

	Kragujevac   
	400.00
	450.00
	400.00
	400.00
	450.00
	25.00
	47.90
	25.00
	25.00
	47.90

	Kraljevo        
	400.00
	400.00
	400.00
	400.00
	450.00
	30.00
	50.00
	30.00
	20.00
	60.00

	Leskovac       
	400.00
	399.00
	400.00
	399.00
	639.99
	30.00
	30.00
	30.00
	25.00
	39.50

	Negotin        
	350.00
	380.00
	350.00
	350.00
	380.00
	25.00
	29.70
	25.00
	25.00
	29.90

	Nis         
	350.00
	380.00
	350.00
	350.00
	380.00
	30.00
	52.90
	30.00
	30.00
	52.90

	Novi Pazar     
	450.00
	500.00
	450.00
	400.00
	500.00
	30.00
	30.00
	30.00
	20.00
	50.00

	Smederevo      
	500.00
	550.00
	500.00
	400.00
	550.00
	25.00
	31.00
	25.00
	20.00
	50.00

	Uzice          
	450.00
	...
	450.00
	450.00
	450.00
	45.00
	65.00
	45.00
	40.00
	65.00

	Sabac          
	450.00
	450.00
	450.00
	450.00
	450.00
	40.00
	40.00
	40.00
	30.00
	40.00

	Novi Sad       
	500.00
	...
	500.00
	500.00
	500.00
	40.00
	55.00
	40.00
	40.00
	55.00

	Zrenjanin       
	500.00
	600.00
	500.00
	500.00
	799.90
	35.00
	36.90
	35.00
	25.00
	60.00

	Pancevo        
	450.00
	...
	450.00
	450.00
	450.00
	40.00
	40.00
	40.00
	24.50
	50.00

	Sr. Mitrovica  
	400.00
	400.00
	400.00
	350.00
	400.00
	25.00
	47.90
	25.00
	25.00
	64.90

	Subotica    
	500.00
	669.50
	500.00
	480.00
	669.50
	40.00
	49.90
	40.00
	40.00
	50.00


	The most frequent, lowest and highest prices of agricultural products

	- from 1st tо 7th February 2010 -

	Republic of Serbia
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	In RSD for units of measurement

	Market
	Lemon
	Banana

	
	Most frequent prices
	Price intervals in towns
	Most frequent prices
	Price intervals in towns

	
	In town
	In stores
	On green market
	The lowest
	In town
	In stores
	On green market
	The lowest
	In town
	In stores

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Belgrade
	110.00
	99.90
	110.00
	97.00
	120.00
	80.00
	87.50
	80.00
	67.00
	90.00

	Valjevo
	99.99
	99.99
	100.00
	99.99
	115.00
	72.99
	72.99
	80.00
	72.90
	87.00

	Vranje          
	100.00
	100.00
	100.00
	90.00
	120.00
	80.00
	80.00
	80.00
	70.00
	90.00

	Zajecar    
	110.00
	99.50
	110.00
	90.00
	110.00
	90.00
	69.50
	90.00
	69.50
	100.00

	Kragujevac   
	95.00
	98.50
	95.00
	95.00
	100.00
	80.00
	75.00
	80.00
	72.90
	80.00

	Kraljevo        
	120.00
	110.00
	120.00
	100.00
	120.00
	80.00
	87.00
	80.00
	70.00
	87.00

	Leskovac       
	100.00
	98.00
	100.00
	87.00
	100.00
	70.00
	64.00
	70.00
	64.00
	89.99

	Negotin        
	100.00
	94.90
	100.00
	94.90
	100.00
	80.00
	75.40
	80.00
	73.50
	80.00

	Nis         
	100.00
	109.90
	100.00
	100.00
	109.90
	70.00
	72.90
	70.00
	70.00
	72.90

	Novi Pazar     
	110.00
	110.00
	110.00
	100.00
	120.00
	80.00
	80.00
	80.00
	70.00
	90.00

	Smederevo      
	95.00
	93.35
	95.00
	85.54
	99.50
	69.50
	73.83
	69.50
	69.00
	75.00

	Uzice          
	100.00
	107.00
	100.00
	100.00
	107.00
	80.00
	85.00
	80.00
	75.00
	85.00

	Sabac          
	100.00
	100.00
	100.00
	100.00
	100.00
	80.00
	80.00
	80.00
	70.00
	80.00

	Novi Sad       
	100.00
	120.00
	100.00
	98.50
	120.00
	75.00
	89.00
	75.00
	75.00
	89.00

	Zrenjanin       
	88.90
	88.90
	100.00
	88.90
	135.00
	72.90
	72.90
	80.00
	70.00
	110.00

	Pancevo        
	100.00
	109.90
	100.00
	99.50
	120.00
	70.00
	72.90
	70.00
	69.50
	90.00

	Sr. Mitrovica  
	100.00
	109.90
	100.00
	100.00
	110.00
	70.00
	69.50
	70.00
	69.50
	80.00

	Subotica    
	100.00
	109.90
	100.00
	100.00
	110.00
	70.00
	74.90
	70.00
	70.00
	89.00


	The most frequent, lowest and highest prices of agricultural products

	- from 1st tо 7th February 2010 -

	Republic of Serbia
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Market
	Carrot
	Beet
	Garlic
	Leek
	Tangerine
	Orange
	Grapefruit
	Bottled milk
	Kajmak (milk cream)

	
	The most frequent price in town 

	Belgrade
	50.00
	50.00
	250.00
	180.00
	120.00
	80.00
	100.00
	71.90
	500.00

	Valjevo
	50.00
	40.00
	280.00
	224.98
	154.99
	64.99
	74.99
	71.99
	450.00

	Vranje          
	50.00
	40.00
	300.00
	240.00
	100.00
	60.00
	90.00
	64.00
	700.00

	Zajecar    
	50.00
	25.00
	320.00
	150.00
	95.00
	90.00
	120.00
	66.90
	649.90

	Kragujevac   
	40.00
	40.00
	200.00
	170.00
	110.00
	60.00
	80.00
	71.90
	400.00

	Kraljevo        
	50.00
	30.00
	400.00
	180.00
	120.00
	80.00
	...
	69.74
	350.00

	Leskovac       
	40.00
	20.00
	300.00
	175.00
	100.00
	60.00
	100.00
	73.00
	500.00

	Negotin        
	60.00
	50.00
	300.00
	170.00
	120.00
	80.00
	120.00
	68.00
	600.00

	Nis         
	30.00
	30.00
	350.00
	180.00
	100.00
	70.00
	90.00
	75.10
	570.00

	Novi Pazar     
	50.00
	50.00
	400.00
	300.00
	110.00
	80.00
	120.00
	85.00
	500.00

	Smederevo      
	40.00
	40.00
	250.00
	120.00
	99.00
	69.00
	85.00
	66.90
	682.09

	Uzice          
	60.00
	30.00
	400.00
	160.00
	100.00
	70.00
	100.00
	75.00
	500.00

	Sabac          
	60.00
	40.00
	500.00
	160.00
	110.00
	80.00
	110.00
	62.00
	500.00

	Novi Sad       
	45.00
	50.00
	250.00
	160.00
	110.00
	70.00
	100.00
	77.00
	500.00

	Zrenjanin       
	47.90
	29.90
	264.90
	150.00
	100.00
	68.90
	79.90
	67.90
	700.00

	Pancevo        
	60.00
	50.00
	300.00
	140.00
	110.00
	70.00
	80.00
	77.80
	500.00

	Sr. Mitrovica  
	60.00
	40.00
	264.90
	120.00
	100.00
	80.00
	100.00
	62.00
	500.00

	Subotica    
	50.00
	40.00
	400.00
	160.00
	90.00
	70.00
	100.00
	69.90
	600.00


	The most frequent, lowest and highest prices of agricultural products

	- from 1st tо 7th February 2010 -

	Republic of Serbia
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	In RSD for units of measurement

	Market
	Domestic cheese 
	Chicken’s eggs 

	
	Most frequent prices
	Price intervals in towns
	Most frequent prices
	Price intervals in towns

	
	In town
	In stores
	On green market
	The lowest
	In town
	In stores
	On green market
	The lowest
	In town
	In stores

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Belgrade
	250.00
	301.93
	250.00
	200.00
	369.90
	10.00
	12.79
	10.00
	9.00
	12.79

	Valjevo
	150.00
	214.99
	150.00
	150.00
	339.90
	9.00
	8.69
	9.00
	8.69
	11.70

	Vranje          
	250.00
	257.00
	250.00
	200.00
	280.00
	8.00
	8.00
	8.00
	6.00
	10.00

	Zajecar    
	250.00
	279.90
	250.00
	220.00
	279.90
	9.00
	11.40
	9.00
	8.00
	11.40

	Kragujevac   
	230.00
	250.00
	230.00
	230.00
	250.00
	9.00
	10.00
	9.00
	8.00
	12.49

	Kraljevo        
	150.00
	...
	150.00
	130.00
	180.00
	9.00
	...
	9.00
	7.00
	10.00

	Leskovac       
	200.00
	...
	200.00
	200.00
	220.00
	8.00
	9.50
	8.00
	8.00
	10.40

	Negotin        
	250.00
	258.00
	250.00
	247.20
	258.00
	9.00
	8.30
	9.00
	8.30
	9.00

	Nis         
	250.00
	330.90
	250.00
	250.00
	330.90
	8.00
	12.50
	8.00
	8.00
	12.50

	Novi Pazar     
	250.00
	250.00
	250.00
	200.00
	300.00
	8.00
	8.00
	8.00
	7.00
	15.00

	Smederevo      
	260.00
	267.23
	260.00
	250.00
	280.00
	9.00
	9.50
	9.00
	8.00
	10.00

	Uzice          
	250.00
	250.00
	250.00
	200.00
	250.00
	9.00
	11.00
	9.00
	7.00
	11.00

	Sabac          
	250.00
	...
	250.00
	250.00
	250.00
	9.00
	10.00
	9.00
	8.00
	10.00

	Novi Sad       
	250.00
	...
	250.00
	250.00
	250.00
	9.00
	10.00
	9.00
	9.00
	10.50

	Zrenjanin       
	300.00
	324.90
	300.00
	250.00
	350.00
	9.85
	9.85
	10.00
	9.00
	12.79

	Pancevo        
	250.00
	260.00
	250.00
	220.00
	279.90
	10.00
	12.20
	10.00
	10.00
	12.20

	Sr. Mitrovica  
	200.00
	320.90
	200.00
	200.00
	324.90
	9.00
	9.60
	9.00
	6.00
	13.50

	Subotica    
	200.00
	324.90
	200.00
	200.00
	324.90
	8.00
	...
	8.00
	8.00
	10.00


	The most frequent, lowest and highest prices of agricultural products

	- from 1st tо 7th February 2010 -

	Republic of Serbia
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	In RSD for units of measurement

	Market
	Fresh fish carp
	Fresh meat with bones 

	
	
	Young beef (entrecote)
	Pork (neck, pork chop)
	Veal 
	Chicken meat fresh (in whole)

	
	The most frequent price in town
	
	
	
	Most frequent prices

	
	
	The most frequent price on green market
	On green market
	The lowest

	Belgrade
	299.00
	439.00
	411.90
	729.00
	183.90
	200.00

	Valjevo
	270.00
	482.00
	441.00
	654.00
	176.99
	220.00

	Vranje          
	315.00
	468.00
	437.40
	535.00
	220.00
	...

	Zajecar    
	330.00
	390.00
	369.00
	499.00
	174.50
	...

	Kragujevac   
	280.00
	464.90
	396.90
	736.90
	183.90
	...

	Kraljevo        
	268.00
	395.00
	425.00
	479.00
	195.00
	200.00

	Leskovac       
	295.00
	473.00
	435.00
	670.00
	235.00
	...

	Negotin        
	350.00
	420.00
	329.00
	530.00
	186.30
	170.00

	Nis         
	250.00
	403.90
	424.90
	...
	183.90
	...

	Novi Pazar     
	300.00
	400.00
	500.00
	500.00
	220.00
	...

	Smederevo      
	285.00
	415.00
	367.30
	...
	165.71
	150.00

	Uzice          
	280.00
	480.00
	445.00
	...
	245.00
	250.00

	Sabac          
	260.00
	410.00
	380.00
	...
	180.00
	180.00

	Novi Sad       
	280.00
	388.00
	369.00
	690.00
	199.90
	180.00

	Zrenjanin       
	280.00
	370.00
	355.00
	...
	183.90
	220.00

	Pancevo        
	260.00
	415.00
	365.00
	795.00
	189.00
	200.00

	Sr. Mitrovica  
	309.00
	403.90
	407.90
	795.90
	183.90
	200.00

	Subotica    
	300.00
	428.96
	385.12
	780.00
	183.90
	180.00
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